GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:289
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2010

POWER PROJECTS OF NTPC
Guddu Shri Premchandra;Premdas Shri

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the functional and under-construction power projects along with the capacities of the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC), plant-wise and State-wise;

(b) the details of the power projects proposed to be set up along with their installed capacities by NTPC in the near future in various States including Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh, State wise;

(c) the total quantity of power likely to be made available to the States from the said projects; State-wise; and

(d) the time by which these projects are likely to be commissioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER(SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE)
(a) to (d) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 289 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE
LOK SABHA ON 13.08.2010 REGARDING POWER PROJECTS OF NTPC.

(@) & (b) : The details of NTPC's functional and under- construction power projects, State-wise, are given at Annex-l and Annex-l respectively. The details of the power projects identified by NTPC for setting up in near future in various States are given at Annex-lil.

(c) : Allocation of power from the Central thermal power generating stations, including NTPC's, is generally made by the Government of India on the basis of extant guidelines (as given at Annex-IV). In consonance with the extant guidelines, the names of the likely beneficiary States / UTs from the projects (as referred to in Annex-Il and Annex-lll) are given in Annex-V,Annex-VA.

(d) : The power projects, as referred to in Annex-lll, are expected to be commissioned during the 12th Plan (2012-17).
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